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               This Week’s Shooting Stars  

Claudia Developing her cutting skills and showing wonderful persistence 

Gabriel For his developing independence 

Reuben Listening and following instructions well 

Joshua S Fantastic investigation 

Quinn  For her wonderful stories whilst ‘travelling with Tish’ 

Charlotte  For her wonderful stories whilst ‘travelling with Tish’ 

Sara  For her wonderful stories whilst ‘travelling with Tish’ 

Hope  Working really hard on her blending 

Amba  Being a responsible and helpful member of Form 2 

Abir  Consistently high effort and achievement 

Amar M Working so hard on his homework every work and consistently achieving at a high  

  level 

Joshua G Working hard to catch up after being away from school  

Adam H Being a lovely, funny and hard-working member of our class 

Form 4 Being a delight to be away with – pushing their own bravery and overcoming any  

  worries 

Jayden Working hard to improve his handwriting 

Husain Achieving highly using the P.E.E technique 

Avani  Achieving highly when using graphs in science 

Amira  Independently writing a statistical report on our local area 

CJ  His enthusiasm towards art and a masterful self portrait 

Cameron Showing resilience in his school work and homework 

Thank you all so much for supporting North London Hospice by donating to our Christmas Jumper Appeal 

and for buying hot chocolate and mince pies, yesterday.  We are delighted to announce we raised a 

phenomenal £362, which we will be rounding up to £500. Thank you to our House Captains, CJ, Alan and 

Michael and to Chloe and Viraaj for all their help arranging these events.  Wishing you all a very happy 

and healthy Christmas and New Year – stay safe and well, we look forward to welcoming you all back on 

Tuesday 4th January. 

        10th December 2021 

This week, Tobias has been awarded a Head Teacher’s award for independently writing and illustrating 

2 amazing stories whilst working away from school.  Congratulations too, go to Beau for writing and 

displaying the most beautiful and heartwarming pledge.  Last but not least, to Adam K, for always 

working hard and producing excellent work and for being a kind and respectful friend.  Well done to you 

all. We are very proud of you. 

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                            

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2021- 2022 

Autumn Term 2021 

Return to School: Wed 8th Sept 2021 

Half Term Break: Mon 18th Oct - Fri 29th Oct 2021 

Term Ends:  Friday 10th Dec 2021 

Spring Term 2022: 

Return to School: Tue 4th Jan 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 14th Feb to Fri 18th Feb 2022 

Term Ends:  Friday 1st April 2022 

Summer Term 2022: 

Return to School: Tue 26th April 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 30th May - Fri 3rd June 2022  

Term Ends:  Friday 15th July 2022 

Autumn Term 2022: 

Return to School: Wed 7th September 2022 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2022 - 2023 

Autumn Term 2022 

Return to School: Wed 7th Sept 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 17th Oct - Fri 28th Oct 2022 

Term Ends:  Friday 9th Dec 2022 

Spring Term 2023: 

Return to School: Wed 4th Jan 2023 

Half Term Break: Mon 13th Feb to Fri 17th Feb 2023 

Term Ends:  Friday 31st March 2023 

Summer Term 2023: 

Return to School: Tue 25th April 2023 

Half Term Break: Mon 29th May - Fri 2nd June 2023  

Term Ends:  Friday 14th July 2023 

Autumn Term 2023: 

Return to School: Wed 6th September 2023 

 

Golden Tea is an opportunity for children to show Mrs Wilson the work they have completed that week of which 

they are most proud, whilst enjoying juice and biscuits together.  The following children will meet with Mrs Mbah 

after the holidays –  

 Dylan   Gavin   Samarth   CJ 

 Congratulations to our pupils who have once again excelled themselves with a 100% pass rate for this 

term’s ABRSM music exams.  Well done to –  

    Emika  Merit Pass  Musical Theatre Grade 1 

    Siyona Pass  Singing Grade 2 

    Amira  Merit Pass Singing Grade 3 

    Beau  Pass  Musical Theatre, Grade 1 

    Anthony Pass  Piano Grade 2 

Our children work so incredibly hard to achieve their pen licenses and this term we are delighted to 

congratulate Beau, Siyona and Victoria who from January will be able to use a pen during their lessons – 

such a wonderful achievement and really well deserved.  Well done! 



 

 

 

          

                                                                                                                       

 

 

 


